Agreement for settlement purposes only. 
The Agreement does not constitute an 
admission by Peloton or a determination 
by the Commission that Peloton violated 
the CPSA. 

28. In settlement of staff’s charges, 
Peloton shall pay a civil penalty in the 
amount of nineteen million, sixty-five 
thousand dollars ($19,065,000) (‘‘Total 
Civil Penalty Amount’’). This includes a 
civil penalty of $16,025,000 for the 
CPSA section 19(a)(4) timeliness 
violation and a $3,040,000 civil penalty 
for the CPSA section 19(a)(2) 
distribution of recalled goods violation. 
The $19,065,000 Payment shall be paid